FILTRATION PANEL 2000 USA [05/04 —-> ]

79/37/38/39/91/77/48/11

71

6

65/66

70

Ref: DTI.Pf2000usanomQ1igb Revision 1.0 — 06/05/04




FILTRATION PANEL 2000 USA [05/04 —-> ]

Ref. Item designation Qty Code Ref. ltem designation Qty Code
1 |F.P. 2000 P2 USA white, body 1 90123 47 |Clear hose #3mm 1.50ml | 09075
F.P. 2000 P2 USA grey, body 90124 48 |[Ground eye Lug 4 09278
F.P. 2000 P3 USA white, body 90121 49 |Label, Grounding US 1 16603
F.P. 2000 P3 USA grey, body 90122 | 50 |Nut, M8, stainless steel A4 26 09017
2 Rivet, St. Steel Gostop, 4x16 6 16479 51 | Reinforcement pin PF2000 P2 USA white 1 90116
3a |Threaded tip M8 A2 46 90004 Reinforcement pin PF2000 P2 USA grey 90115
3b |Flat washer AC Zn @8 LL 100 09649 Reinforcement pin PF2000 P3 USA yhite 90113
3c |Bolt AC Zn M8 84 09651 Reinforcement pin PF2000 P3 USA grey 90114
4 |Lining sheet PF2000 USA 1 90112 52 |Screw, st. steel TRL 8x25 A4 4 09220
5 |Slotted st. st. screw TF 8x12 A2 7 08953 53 |Technical department lid PF2000 1 08947
6 |Spacer PF2000 1 08945 Technical depart. lid PF2000 grey 90125
7 |Lateral spacer PF2000 1 08956 54 |Front lid PF2000 1 08948
8 |Spacer retainer, PF2000 1 08957 Front lid PF2000 grey 90126
9 Screw, st. steel TF 6x35 6 09814 55 |Technical department
10 |St. steel flat washer A4 D8 LL 30 09250 blocking kit, PF2000 1 08922
11 [Nut, M6, stainless steel 29 09026 56 |Skim—vac non perforated 1 09752
12 |Seal, flange skimmer, double 1 09762 57 |Filter—holder, injected unit 97 2 09145
13 |Seal flange, liner disch. PFI PF2000 1 08978 58 |Filtration bag 15 microns 2 08050
14 |Flange skimmer cover, double 1 90053 59 |Filtration bag 30 microns 2 08070
15 |Screw Flange skimmer, double 1 09763 80 [Ring, filtration bag, internal 2 09576
16 |Flange, liner discharge PFI PF2000 1 08981 61 |Ring, filtration bag, external 2 09765
17 |Identification plate PF98 USA/UL 1 90109 62 |Basket, white 2 01604
18 |Screw, st. steel TF 6x30 24 09793 83 |Skim—vac perforated 1 09073
19  |Flange cover, liner disch. PFI PF2000 1 90201 64 |Regulator 1 08053
20 |Rubber seal, th. 9 mm 1 09586 65 |Rubber coupling 863mm 2 01747
21 |Rubber seal, th. 1.5mm 1 09817 66 |Flexinox collars 13—60/80mm 4 01750
22 |Seal, Teflon 1 09024 67 |O-ring $67mm 2 09022
23 |Spherical joint 1 09021 68 |Pump 1
24 |Flange, nozzle 1 09020 69 |Suction kit, filtration unit
25 |Screw, st. steel sheet, TF 5.5x25.4 6 09797 side, 2000 std 1 08943
26 |Drain connection fitting 1 01749 70 |Discharge kit, filtration unit
27 |Rubber seal, drain fitting side 2000 std 1 08939
(#43x34x5mm) 1 09818 71 |By—pass PF2000S 1 08942
28 |Bushing 50 1 01703 | 72 |Suction pipe, pump side,
29 |Plate "Copper Wire only” 1 09266 GIM / PF2000S 1 08937
30 |Label "Mandatory drain connection” 2 09700 | 73 |Pneumatic switch (with nut:
31 |[Wall bushing D75 1 09294 M6 + @6 St. Steel. washer) 1 09074
32 |Smooth wall bushing D63 1 08994 74 |Clear hose #6mm 0.50ml | 09078
33a |Rafter PF2000 1045x50x70 1 08952 75 |Rubber seal, filter—holder, bottom 2 09761
33b |Screw VBA A4 5x30 TF Pozidrive 3 09498 76 |Tightening collar 875, red 1 09837
34 |Securing seal CT PF th. 8mm 1 08951 77 |Star washer 28 09397
35 |Label "Caution: Shock Hazard” 1 09269 | 78 |Air switch 1 09076
36 |Clear wall bushing 1 09293 79 |Screw St. steel A4 TCL 6x45 F 2 16695
37 |Fiber washer 8x13mm 5 09582 80 |End piece, smooth, D50 male + grille 2 90110
38 |St. steel flat washer A4 D6 13 09005 81 |#50 PVC elbow, F/F 90° 1 01701
39 |St. steel self locking nut M6 A4 6 09200 82 |Screw, Nylon, TC 6x25 F 2 16607
40 |Tech. depart. PF2000 P2 USA white 1 90119 83 |Nut, Nylon, M6 4 16608
Tech. depart. PF2000 P2 USA grey 90120 84 |Chimneys, PP, clips 5 00951
Tech. depart. PF2000 P3 USA white 90117 85 |Screw Ac Zn TH 8x30 16 09650
Tech. depart. PF2000 P3 USA grey 90118 86 |Screw St. steel TRL 8x16 15 09667
41 |By—pass, USA overflow wall bushing 2 90036 | 87 |USA reducer 2”/50 2 90162
42 |Screw, St. Steel TF 5.5x25.4 4 09794 88 | PF2000S/USA retaining chimney kit 1 90204
43 |Strap 1 09277 89 |[Technical compartment support
44 |Bowl block pin 4 08921 PF2000, all versions 1 90205
45 |Screw, st. steel TRL 8x60 A2 4 90041 90— Screw—St—steetA4—T6x45 2 09647
46 | Skimmer weir, double 1 08001 91 [Nylon spacer 2 09251
92 |Rivet, Gostop, 4.8x21 A2 4 90308

Ref: DTI.Pf2000usanom02gb Revision 1.0 — 06/05/04




